Detailed delineations and field verifications will be required 

during subsequent NEPA reviews for any future project(s) resulting from the ProPEL US 30 East study.  

The following summarizes natural resources identified within the study area: 

• Two hundred forty-six (246) National Wetlands Inventory (NWI) wetlands are mapped within the 0.5-mile 

study buffer. Wetlands are most concentrated in Allen and Kosciusko counties. Wetland types include 

freshwater emergent, forested, scrub-shrub, and ponds. 

• One hundred forty-four (144) stream segments are mapped in the study area, totaling 142.2 miles. Of these, 

36 stream segments intersect or parallel US 30. Notable stream systems include Flatrock Creek, Willow Creek, 

Yellow River, and Tippecanoe River. Coordination with Indiana Department of Environmental Management